in the nominal value, would results in present value savings. Demographic changes by the end
of Extended Operations could result in a reduction of the estimate of severance costs,
potentially resulting in higher estimated Present Value savings.

• Decommissioning Liability: ❑efers expenditures associated with placing the units in the safe-
stored state, and the assumed deferral of the expenditures associated with dismantling of the
units. The effect is to reduce the liability associated with decommissioning of the Pickering
station. This value is considered by the 1E80 in its assessments.

■ System Economic Value: For the Ontario system, extended operation of Pickering would
mitigate capacity availability uncertainties associated with the refurbishments of the Darlington
and Bruce stations. Availability of Pickering would reduce the need to operate gas-fired
capacity and would result in reduced CO2  emissions over the 2021 to 2024 period. OPG's
assessment of the median value to the Ontario electricity system of the Preferred Alternative,
relative to the Base Case is summarized in Table 7.

131
OPG CONFIDENTIAL

Hkngf<!3127.16.38!
GD.3127.1263!
Gzjkdkv!H3.3.4!
Cvvcejogpv!3!
Rcig!28!qh!33

EB-2016-0152 - OPG Reply to Motions - Referenced Materials
Page 28 of 79

Sensitivity of Preferred Alternative to System Value, Capacity Factor and Costs

System Value
(Low /High)

CO2 at $0/tonne
vs. $40/tonne on
Ontario Demand

ACF (-5% /+5%)

Enabling Costs
(to 2020)

(+50% /-50%)
-1500 -1000 -500 0 500 1000 1500 2000 2500

2018 MINI

Filed: 2016-05-27
EB-2016-0152
Exhibit F2-2-3

Table 7: System Economic Value - Preferred Alternative Pi& 4 SID 2022; P5-8 S!D 2
hment 2
 18 of 22

Generation
Plan

Net Incr.
Energy
(TWh)

CO2
Red'n
(MT)

Med. System
Economic

Value  (2015$M NPV)

Comments

OPTION 1 65 -18 610
System value is higher because of the assumed
higher generation from 2021-2024.

.

OPTION 2 62
'

-16 530

The values in Table 7 include a benefit of $245M (2015 PV$) associated with the reduced present value
of severance and related costs. Also includes is a benefit of $100M representing the value of the
reduction in the decommissioning liability as a result of the deferral in the decommissioning expenditures.

The IESO has completed an updated assessment using data provided by OPG in October 2015.
The assessment shows a benefit ranging from -$0.3 Billion (2015 PV$) to -$0.5 Billion (2015 PV$).
The IESO's assessment, therefore closely corresponds to OPG's internal assessment. The IESO
uses a lower real discount rate (4% vs. OPG's approx. 5%) and different system assumptions (e.g.